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Decision 93550 SEP 1 5 1981 

BEF<m: mE PUBLIC urILITIES COMMISSION OF nIE STAtE OF CAI.IP'0ltNIA 

In the Hatter of the Application ~ 
of PAUL It. AItTAC ~ an individual ~ 
dba SUNDANCE 'l'RANSPOR.TATION ~ for 
.uthor1~ to increase fares for 
transportation of persons in its) 
bome-to-vork aervice. ) 

) 

.Ql:l1!I.2! 

Application 60487· 
(.Filed April 27~ 1981; 
amended July 27~ 1981) 

Paullt. Artac (applicant) ~ doing businea. as Sundance 
Transportation is a passenger stage corporation (PSC-I01S) 
operating between points 1n Orange and Loa Angeles Counties and 
Hughes Airaaft facilities in Culver City anel E1 Segundo-. 

Applicant seeks authority to increase his passenger 
fares £rCID $14 .. 00 per week to $25 .. 00 per veek~ an inexoase of 
78 .. 67., to offset 1D.creaaes in operating costa .. 

Applicant's farea were established January 25, 1979 
by Decision 89735 dated December 12, 1978 in Application 57915. 

As sbown in the amended application,. applicant's 
operations for the period ending December 31, 1980 were con­
ducted at a loas of $7,093,. which produced an operatiDg ratio­
before taxes of 1201. 

'Ibe fol1ow1ng table sets forth applicantts est1mated 
results of operations under present and proposed fares for a 
teat year ended April 30~ 1982 as shown 1n the amended application. 
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Revenues 
Expenses 
OperattDg Income (loss) 

Before Inca.e Taxes 

Oper.~ l:atio 
lefore Income Taxes 

T.AlSLE I 

Teat Year End.1l;lg 
April 30. 1982 

Present Fares Proposed Fares 

Oted Figure) 

(7 ~762) 

1221 87.n 

As :1ncIic&eed by the above table, applicant's. 
operating income 1n the eest year under its present fares will 
be a loss of $7 ~ 762 with au operating r&1:10 of 1m. Tbe 
proposecl fares will result in an a:DXLu.al gross revew.e 1Dereaae 

of $14~140, & profit of U,37S, wieb an operat1.Dg ratio of 87.n. 
Applicant predicts a diminution in passengers of 25X due to the 
large increase in fares .. 

Notice of the filing of this application appeared on 
the Carmiasion's Daily Calendar of April 30, 1981. Bo protest 
or request for public b.~ ~ been received. 

The Commi.sion notified affected public transit district 
operators of the application under Public Utilities cPU) Code 
Sections 730.3 and 730 .. 5, and the Commission requested the 

public qency to prepare an analysis of tbe effect of the fare 
increase on overall transportation problems witb:f.D the territory 
served by the public transit system. He> response bas been 
receivecl from any public transit district. The fare increase 
will not affect transit 8ys~plans prepared under Chapter 2.5 
of Title 7 of the Government Code .. 
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Findings of Fact 
l. Applicant aee1ca a 7S.6X increase in his passenger 

fares to offset fncreased operatiDg expenses. 
2.. Aa shown. in Table I" applicant'. operat100.s 111 the teat 

year will be conducted at a loss of $7,762 under present fares. 
3. "Ibe requested fare increase will result in additional 

annual gross revenue. of $14,,140 with an operating ratio. o.f 
87.21 before taxes. 

4. '!'be requested fare increase i8 necessary tc. offset 
:l.ncreased operati:ag expenses and to enaure applicant's. continued 
operatiOl1S. 

S. The requested fare increase is justified .. 
6. No prot .. ta have been received. and a public bear1ng 

is not uecesaary. 
7 • Since the fare increase i8 necessary to ensure app11CClt' a 

continued operations, the effective date of this order aboaldbe 
the date of signature. 
Conclusf.on of Law 

The increased fares are reasonable and justified. 

Q!~!! 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Applicant Paul It. Artae is authorized to- establish 

the increased fares proposed 1D A.60487. Tariffs shall be f1led 
not earlier than the effective date of this order.. Tbey may go. 
into effect ten days or more after the effective date of this 
order on. not less than tendays' notice to the C~.s1on aDd to 
the public. 

2. The authority ah&11 expire unl ... exercised within 
90 days. after the effective date of this order. 
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3. In addition to posting ancr filing of t:arlffa~ applicant 
shall post a printed explanation of hi. fares in bis buses and 
terminals. The notice shall be posted at least tendays before 
tbe effective date of the fare changes and shall rem. a posted 
for at least 30 cLays .. 

This order is effective today_ 
Dated SEP 1 5 1981 ~ at San FrClC!.aCO, California. 

5S oners 


